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SECTION
I and II = Award of Purple Heart (Oak Leaf Cluster).

III « Award of Purple Heart,
IV - Award of Purple Heart (Oak Leaf Cluster).
V- - Rescissions

I. AYARD OF PULPLE HEART (0AK LEAF CLUSTER): By direction of the Presi-
dent, under the provisions of Army liegulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943,
as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart and bronze Oak Leaf Cluster previous=-
1y awarded, a second brongze Oak Leaf Cluster is awarded the following named per-
somnel for wounds received as a result of enemy action in Germany on dates indi-

cateds FARg LEM OR
£OPfe French L. Craig 35085281 Inf 19 Feb 45
6 Sgt Murrel E, Eaton 38692048 Inf = > 21 Feb i)
Pfec Sud M. Berti 33348751 Inf 24 Feb 45

IT. AWARD OF PURPLE HEART (QAK LEAF CLUSTER): By direction of the Presi-
dent, under the provisions of Army Legulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943,
as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart previously awarded, a bronze Oak
Leaf Cluster is awarded the following named persomnel for wounds received as a
result of enemy action in Germany on dates indicated:

& Sgt Martin B. Marks Ja887E12 Inf 21 Feb 45

2/ Sgt Paul Lutz 7025637 Inf 24 Feb 45

Pfe Leon Kasoff 32343078 Inf 24 Feb 45
Pvt Erling Larsen 32698268 Inf R4 Feb 45 -

£S5t Edward Mialki 33282625 Inf 25 Feb 45

S Sgt George H. Van Veghel 36252915 MD 25 Feb 45

Sgt Burton 4, Kellerstedt 11104605 - raaf 25 Feb 45

IIT, 4LD OF PURPLE HEALT: By direction of the President, under the pro-
visions of irmy Legulations ©00-45, dated 22 September 1943, as amended, the
Purple Heart is awarded the following named personmnel for wounds received as a
result of enemy action in Germany on dates indicated:

£ Pvt Thomas Q. Foster 38693555 Inf 19 Feb 45
£ Pfc Williem T. Galloway 38670628 ng 19 Feb 45
(»S Sgt Gerald P. Nabors 20757071 Inf 21 Feb 45
S Sgt Willard L. Richardson 33004953, Fe 23 Feb 45
nFPLfe James L, Meade 33359323 Thf 24 Feb 45
2 ¢ CLPT GEOLGE W. HARMON 0382680 Inf 24, Feb 45
Pvt Claudie V. Kincaid 38107504 Inf 24 Feb 45
Sgt Amos N. King Jr 135460305 Inf 24 Feb 45
Pvt James W, Siniard 44030195 “Iab 24 Feb 45
Cpl Carl W. Pearson 39172657 Inf 24 Feb 45
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Pvt
Pvt
Pfe
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Sgt
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1iv.

RANK AND N/ME

John T. Smilnock
Ezra L. Meador

Harry Anderson
Joseph R, Feldhaus
Pete C. Ciaverella
Robert L. McKnight
Melvin M. Christman
Burton A. Lichmond

5 Bernard L. Lowenbach
Clarence M. Vitatoe
5 hndrew S. Skundrich
3 Robert J. Franek

5 Paul E, Martin
Casper H. Schmieding
5 Keith A. Veglahn
Peul B. Hix

AWARD OF PURPLE HEART (04K LEAF CLUSTER):
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4SN
33348432
35643658
32970122
37388571
33808962
34982523

33620139

369772/4,
36813998
34286685
33282336
37118118

7040414
37299149
17140416
252955

ARM OR
CE
CE
kit
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
MD
MD
MD
F4
MD
Inf
FA
Inf

By

dent, under the provisions of Army Regulations 600-45,
/ as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart previously

DATE
24 Feb
24 Feb
24 Feb
24 Feb
24 Feb
25 Feb
25 Feb

.25 Feb
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25 Feb
25 Feb
25 Feb
25 Feb

- 25 Feb
25 Feb

direction of the Presi-
dated 22 September 1943,
awarded, a bronze Oak

as a result of enemy action in Germany on 17 February 1945,
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Bj_command of Major General McBRIDE:

vl

/J. W. TRONE
Lt Colonel, AGD,

Adjutant General.

y V. éo much 6f Section VIII, General Orders Number
-gated 22 February 1945, pertainin
opSgt Floyd I. Iverson 37474653 In

SiEP
Colo
Chie

53, this Headquarters,

g to the Award of the Purple Heart, as reads
f 17 Feb 45" is rescinded.

. WALKER
nel, Cavalry,
f of Staff,

Leaf Cluster is awarded Sgt Floyd I. Iverson, 37474653, Inf, for wounds received
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