## RESTRICTED

HEADQUARTERS 80TH INFANTRY DIVISION APO 80, U.S. Army

GENERAL ORDERS) Les GA E,G, Ho Govallon

27 February 1945.

5 Or Blen

NUMBER 58)

SECTION

I and II - Award of Purple Heart (Oak Leaf Cluster).

III - Award of Purple Heart.

IV - Award of Purple Heart (Oak Leaf Cluster).

V - Rescission.

I. AWARD OF PURPLE HEART (OAK LEAF CLUSTER): By direction of the President, under the provisions of Army Regulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943, as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart and bronze Oak Leaf Cluster previously awarded, a second bronze Oak Leaf Cluster is awarded the following named personnel for wounds received as a result of enemy action in Germany on dates indicated:

ARM OR

 RANK AND NAME
 ASN
 SERVICE
 DATE

 EOPfc French R. Craig
 35085281
 Inf
 19 Feb 45

 6 Sgt Murrel E. Eaton
 38692048
 Inf
 21 Feb 45

 Pfc Sud M. Berti
 33348751
 Inf
 24 Feb 45

II. AWARD OF PURPLE HEART (OAK LEAF CLUSTER): By direction of the President, under the provisions of Army Regulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943, as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart previously awarded, a bronze Oak Leaf Cluster is awarded the following named personnel for wounds received as a result of enemy action in Germany on dates indicated:

@Sgt Martin B. Marks	39587812	Inf	21 Feb 45
9 Sgt Paul Lutz	7025637	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pfc Leon Kasoff	32343078	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pvt Erling Larsen	32698268	Inf	24 Feb 45
ESgt Edward Mialki	33282625	Inf	25 Feb 45
S Sgt George H. Van Veghel	36252915	MD	25 Feb 45
Sgt Burton A. Kellerstedt	11104605	Inf	25 Feb 45

III. ANARD OF PURPLE HEART: By direction of the President, under the provisions of Army Regulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943, as amended, the Purple Heart is awarded the following named personnel for wounds received as a result of enemy action in Germany on dates indicated:

EPvt Thomas O. Foster	38693555	Inf	19 Feb 45
EPfc William T. Galloway	38670628	Inf	19 Feb 45
6 S Sgt Gerald P. Nabors	20757071	Inf	21 Feb 45
S Sgt Willard L. Richardson	33004953	<b>F</b> A	23 Feb 45
Pfc James L. Meade	33359323	Inf	24 Feb 45
20 CAPT GEORGE W. HARMON	0382680	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pvt Claudie V. Kincaid	38107504	Inf	24 Feb 45
Sgt Amos N. King Jr	35460305	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pvt James W. Siniard	44030195	Inf	24 Feb 45
Cpl Carl W. Pearson	39172657	Inf	24 Feb 45

DECLASSIFIED

Authority NND 735017

By ED NARA Date 8/16/10

## RESTRICTED

Sec III GO #58 27 Feb 45 contd

		ARM OR	
RANK AND NAME	ASN	SERVICE	DATE
Pvt John T. Smilnock	33348432	CE	24 Feb 45
Pvt Ezra L. Meador	35643658	CE	24 Feb 45
Pfc Harry Anderson	32970122	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pfc Joseph R. Feldhaus	37388571	Inf	24 Feb 45
Pfc Pete C. Ciaverella	33808962	Inf	24 Feb 45
Sgt Robert L. McKnight	34982523	Inf	25 Feb 45
Pfc Melvin M. Christman	33620139	Inf	25 Feb 45
Sgt Burton A. Richmond	36977244	Inf	25 Feb 45
Tec 5 Bernard L. Lowenbach	36813998	MD	25 Feb 45
Pfc Clarence M. Vitatoe	34286685	MD	25 Feb 45
Tec 5 Andrew S. Skundrich	33282336	MD	25 Feb 45
Tec 3 Röbert J. Franck	37118118	FA	25 Feb 45
Tec 5 Paul E. Martin	7040414	MD	25 Feb 45
Pfc Casper H. Schmieding	37299149	Inf	25 Feb 45
Tec 5 Keith A. Veglahn	17140416	FA	25 Feb 45
Pfc Paul E. Hix	37132955	Inf	25 Feb. 45
			~,

IV. AWARD OF PURPLE HEART (OAK LEAF CLUSTER): By direction of the President, under the provisions of Army Regulations 600-45, dated 22 September 1943, as amended, in addition to the Purple Heart previously awarded, a bronze Oak Leaf Cluster is awarded Sgt Floyd I. Iverson, 37474653, Inf, for wounds received as a result of enemy action in Germany on 17 February 1945.

V. So much of Section VIII, General Orders Number 53, this Headquarters, dated 22 February 1945, pertaining to the Award of the Purple Heart, as reads Sgt Floyd I. Iverson 37474653 Inf 17 Feb 45" is rescinded.

By command of Major General McBRIDE:

OFFICIAL:

J. W. TRONE

Lt Colonel, AGD, Adjutant General.

S. P. WALKER Colonel, Cavalry, Chief of Staff.